

LISTED ON: 24-3-2014  
COURT NO. : 10  
ITEM NO. : 58

SECTION XIIA  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) Nos. 14419-14420 of 2013.**

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

MIRZA OURBAN ALIBAIG  
-Versus-

...Petitioner

LIC OF INDIA

...Respondent

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 8<sup>th</sup> April, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

"Delay condoned.  
Issue notice."

Subsequently, the matters were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 10<sup>th</sup> February, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Counsel for the petitioner has circulated a letter praying for adjournment on the ground of filing rejoinder affidavit.

As prayed, list after four weeks."

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that counsel for the petitioner has not filed rejoinder affidavit so far in view of his letter dated 7<sup>th</sup> February, 2014.

It is further submitted to the Hon'ble Court that Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Advocate has on 17<sup>th</sup> December, 2013, filed counter affidavit on behalf of the Respondent and the same has already included in the paper books.

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this, the 14<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Advocate

2. Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR