

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14419-14420/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 11/09/2012 in WA No.1117/2012 dated 28/11/2012 in WA No.1117/2012, WAMP No.2770/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

MIRZA QURBAN ALIBAIG

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LIC OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/03/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Kailash Sharma, Adv.
For Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Ashmi Mohan, Adv.
Ms. Pavitra Warrrier, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner has circulated a letter praying for adjournment on the ground of filing rejoinder affidavit. As prayed, list after one week.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(S.S.R. Krishna)

|
|Sr.P.A.

|Assistant Registrar

|