

LISTED ON: 4-3-2016
COURT NO. : 3
ITEM NO. : 47

SECTION XIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) Nos. 14419-14420 of 2013.

WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

MIRZA QURBAN ALIBAIG ...Petitioner

-Versus-

LIC OF INDIA ...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 8th April, 2013, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

“Delay condoned.
Issue notice.”

Subsequently, the matters were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 21st April, 2014, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“List on a non-miscellaneous day.”

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Advocate has entered appearance and counter affidavit on behalf of Sole Respondent and the same is already included in SLP paper books.

It is further submitted that Rejoinder Affidavit filed by Counsel for the Petitioner has already been included in SLP paper books.

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this, the 1st day of March, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Advocate
2. Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR