

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).14419-14420/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/09/2012
in WA No.1117/2012 and order dated 28/11/2012 in WAMP No.2770/2012
in WA No.1117/2012 passed by the High Court of A.P. at Hyderabad)

MIRZA QURBAN ALIBAIG (SINCE DIED)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LIC OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date : 08/03/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Dr.Sumant Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr.Rakesh Kailash Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Gourab Banerjee, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.
Mr.Sahil Tagotra, Adv.
Mr.Surajit Bhaduri, Adv.
Mr.Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr.Om Swarup, Adv.Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List for hearing on 09.03.2016.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS(RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
SATISH KUMAR YADAV
Date: 2016.03.08
17:38:30 TLT
Reason: