

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
14419-14420/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/09/2012 in WA No. 1117/2012 28/11/2012 in WAMP No. 2770/2012 28/11/2012 in WA No. 1117/2012 passed by the High Court Of A.P. At Hyderabad)

MIRZA QURBAN ALIBAIG (SINCE DIED) Petitioner(s)  
THROUGH LRS.

V E R S U S

LIC OF INDIA Respondent(s)  
(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 11/04/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Sumant Bharadwaj, Adv.  
for Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned. Abatement set aside. Substitution allowed, and the legal heirs of the deceased petitioner are taken on record.

Having heard learned counsel for the rival parties, and at their request, we dispose of the instant petitions, with a direction that the Life Insurance Corporation of India shall disburse to the legal heirs of the deceased petitioner any dues that may be found admissible to them, in accordance with law.

Disposed of in the above terms.

(Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master

(Parveen Kumar)  
AR-cum-PS